(**)        5,802,529  13.24  8,817,529  20.12 

Other      11,531,455  26.32  10,205,833  23.30 

Paid In Capital  43,815,615  100  43,815,615  100 

Adjustments to share capital  20,449,744    20,449,744   

Total   64,265,359    64,265,359   

(*) On May 14, 2025, 1,200,000,000 (one billion two hundred million) shares of Sasa Polyester, which corresponds to 
approximately 2.7% of Sasa Polyester's capital and is owned by Erdemoğlu Global Gayrimenkul A.Ş., fully owned by 
Erdemoğlu Holding A.Ş., were sold to Erdemoğlu Holding A.Ş. at a price of 3.71 TL. On the same date, Erdemoğlu

[...]

institution, 125,621,328 shares of Sasa were transferred to the relevant investment institution on June 11, 2025, for the 
purpose of fulfilling the related portion of the debt under the agreement. Following the share transfer, Erdemoğlu Holding 
A.Ş.'s direct ownership stake in Sasa was 56.30%. 

(**) On September 30, 2025, 1,815,000,000 (one billion eight hundred fifteen million) shares of Sasa Polyester, which 
corresponds to approximately 4.14% of Sasa Polyester's capital and is owned by Erdemoğlu Global Gayrimenkul A.Ş., 
fully owned by Erdemoğlu Holding A.Ş., were sold to Erdemoğlu Holding A.Ş. at a price of 3.45 TL. Following the share